
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nygren, James (6-1)
Loss: Conley, Adam (4-5)
Save: Bryant, Tony (6)
HBP: Nygren, James
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ramon Armendariz First: Steve Fritzoni Third Base: Greg Charles 
Start: 5:35pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 2467   Weather: Mostly Sunny, 53 Degrees
Game notes:
- Nygren, J. faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Washington State 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
Oregon State 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 4 6 1

Washington State (14-18, 2-11 Pac-10 / 2-11) -vs- # 3 Oregon State
(28-7, 9-1 Pac-10 / 9-1) 4/21/2011 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

Washington State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bartlett, Cody ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Jacobs, Brett dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jones, Derek rf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Ard, Taylor 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Argyropoulos, Matt 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Monda, Jason lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Richards, Tommy 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Nelubowich, Adam ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ponciano, Jay c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Johnson, Kyle cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Conley, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leckenby, J.D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drobnick, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 7 1 3 9 5

HR: Jones, Derek (1)
CS: Bartlett, Cody (1)
HBP: Monda, Jason (1)
E: Jones, Derek (1)

Oregon State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stamps, Brian cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Nash, Garrett lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Barnes, Ryan rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Michael rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keyes, Kavin 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dunn, Ryan ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Acosta, Luke dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Hayes, Danny ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Berberet, Parker c 4 1 2 2 0 2 2
Norris, Jared 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Tyler 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nygren, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryant, Tony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 6 3 4 5 6

2B: Stamps, Brian (1); Acosta, Luke (1); Berberet, Parker (1)
SH: Norris, Jared (1)
SB: Stamps, Brian (1)
E: Nash, Garrett (1)

Washington State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conley, Adam (L, 4-5) 6.1 5 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 23 26 8 6 102
Leckenby, J.D. 1.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 4 29
Drobnick, Anthony 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 6 4 3 4 5 0 0 0 0 29 34 8 10 136

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nygren, James (W, 6-1) 8.0 7 2 1 3 8 1 0 1 0 27 31 4 8 106
Bryant, Tony (S, 6) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Totals 7 2 1 3 9 1 0 1 0 30 34 4 10 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 1st WSU OSU
Bartlett, C struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Jacobs, B grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Jones, D struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 1st WSU OSU
Stamps, B. doubled down the lf line (2-2). 0 0
Nash, G. flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0
Barnes, R. flied out to rf (0-0); Stamps, B. advanced to third. 0 0
Keyes, K. reached on a dropped fly by rf (2-1); Stamps, B. scored, unearned. 0 1
Dunn, R. flied out to cf (3-2). 0 1

Washington State - Top of 2nd WSU OSU
Ard, T singled to shortstop (1-1). 0 1
Argyropoulos grounded out to ss (1-2); Ard, T advanced to second. 0 1
Monda, J hit by pitch (1-1). 0 1
Richards, T walked (3-1); Monda, J advanced to second; Ard, T advanced to third. 0 1
Ponciano, J lined out to cf to shortstop (0-2); Monda, J out on the play. 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 2nd WSU OSU
Acosta, L. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 1
Berberet, P. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Norris, J. grounded out to p (2-1). 0 1

Washington State - Top of 3rd WSU OSU
Johnson, K grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 1
Bartlett, C singled to third base (0-0). 0 1
Bartlett, C out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1
Jacobs, B grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 1

Oregon State - Top of 3rd WSU OSU
Smith, T. lined out to ss (3-1). 0 1
Stamps, B. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Nash, G. struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1

Washington State - Top of 4th WSU OSU
Jones, D homered to right field, RBI (0-1). 1 1
Ard, T grounded out to ss (1-1). 1 1
Argyropoulos grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 1
Monda, J popped up to 2b (0-1). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 4th WSU OSU
Barnes, R. grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 1
Keyes, K. popped up to 2b (0-1). 1 1
Dunn, R. walked (3-2). 1 1
Acosta, L. flied out to cf (2-2). 1 1

Washington State - Top of 5th WSU OSU
Richards, T struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1



Ponciano, J singled to right field (1-0). 1 1
Johnson, K singled through the right side (1-0); Ponciano, J advanced to second. 1 1
Bartlett, C grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-2); Johnson, K out on the play. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 5th WSU OSU
Berberet, P. singled to left field (1-1). 1 1
Norris, J. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Berberet, P. out on the play. 1 1
Smith, T. walked (3-1). 1 1
Stamps, B. reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); Smith, T. out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

Washington State - Top of 6th WSU OSU
Jacobs, B walked (3-0). 1 1
Jacobs, B advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Jones, D walked (3-1). 1 1
Ard, T grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); Jones, D out on the play; Jacobs, B advanced to
third. 1 1
Argyropoulos flied out to cf (0-1). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 6th WSU OSU
Nash, G. grounded out to 3b (3-2). 1 1
Barnes, R. fouled out to 2b (1-1). 1 1
Keyes, K. struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1

Washington State - Top of 7th WSU OSU
Monda, J struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1
Richards, T struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
Ponciano, J struck out swinging (2-2). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 7th WSU OSU
Dunn, R. singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
Acosta, L. doubled down the lf line (2-2); Dunn, R. advanced to third. 1 1
Berberet, P. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2); Acosta, L. scored; Dunn, R. scored. 1 3
Norris, J. grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (1-0); Berberet, P. advanced to third. 1 3
Leckenby, JD to p for Conley, A. 1 3
Smith, T. grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 3
Stamps, B. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Berberet, P. scored. 1 4
Stamps, B. stole second. 1 4
Nash, G. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 1 4

Washington State - Top of 8th WSU OSU
Miller, M. to rf for Barnes, R.. 1 4
Johnson, K lined out to 3b (2-2). 1 4
Bartlett, C struck out swinging (2-2). 1 4
Jacobs, B struck out swinging (0-2). 1 4

Oregon State - Top of 8th WSU OSU
Miller, M. grounded out to 2b (3-1). 1 4
Keyes, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 4
Dunn, R. walked (3-0). 1 4
Hayes, D. pinch hit for Acosta, L.. 1 4
Hayes, D. walked (3-2); Dunn, R. advanced to second. 1 4
Drobnick, A to p for Leckenby, JD. 1 4
Berberet, P. struck out swinging (2-2). 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 9th WSU OSU
Jones, D singled to right field (0-2). 1 4
Ard, T singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (0-1); Jones, D advanced to second,
scored on the error, unearned. 2 4
Bryant, T. to p for Nygren, J.. 2 4
Argyropoulos grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 4
Monda, J struck out swinging to catcher (0-2). 2 4
Nelubowich pinch hit for Richards, T. 2 4
Nelubowich grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 4

Oregon State - Top of 9th WSU OSU


